1
LT1070/LT1071
5A and 2.5A High Efficiency
Switching Regulators
■ Wide Input Voltage Range: 3V to 60V
■ Low Quiescent Current: 6mA
■ Internal 5A Switch (2.5A for LT1071)
■ Very Few External Parts Required

Storage Temperature Range ................  – 65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................  300°C
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ORDER PART
NUMBER
LT1070CK
LT1070HVCK
LT1070HVMK
LT1070IK
LT1070MK
LT1071CK
LT1071HVCK
LT1071HVMK
LT1071MK
ORDER PART
NUMBER
LT1070CT
LT1070HVCT
LT1070HVIT
LT1070IT
LT1071CT
LT1071HVCT
LT1071HVIT
LT1071IT
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 35°C/ W, QJC = 2°C (LT1070C, I)
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 35°C/ W, QJC = 2°C (LT1070M)
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 35°C/ W, QJC = 4°C (LT1071C, I)
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 35°C/ W, QJC = 4°C (LT1071M)
2
4
1
3
VSW VC
FB
CASE
IS GND
VIN
K PACKAGE
4-LEAD TO-3 METAL CAN
BOTTOM VIEW
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 75°C/ W, QJC = 2°C (LT1070C, I)
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 75°C/ W, QJC = 4°C (LT1071C)
T PACKAGE
5-LEAD PLASTIC TO-220
VIN
VSW
GND
FB
VC
FRONT VIEW
5
4
3
2
1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS VIN = 15V, VC = 0.5V, VFB = VREF, output pin open unless otherwise specified.
(Note 1)
3
LT1070/LT1071
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VFB Flyback Reference Voltage IFB = 50µA 15 16.3 17.6 V
● 14 18.0 V
Change in Flyback Reference Voltage 0.05 ≤ IFB ≤ 1mA 4.5 6.8 8.5 V
Flyback Reference Voltage Line Regulation IFB = 50µA, 3V ≤ VIN ≤ VMAX (Note 3) 0.01 0.03 %/V
Flyback Amplifier Transconductance (gm) ∆IC = ±10µA 150 300 650 µmho
Flyback Amplifier Source and Sink Current VC = 0.6V, IFB = 50µA (Source) ● 15 32 70 µA
VC = 0.6V, IFB = 50µA (Sink) ● 25 40 70 µA
BV Output Switch Breakdown Voltage 3V ≤ VIN ≤ VMAX, ISW = 1.5mA
   (LT1070/LT1071) ● 65 90 V